

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was

## RESOLUTION # 3-7-86-A

WHEREAS: The Oneida Housing Authority was established under Tribal Ordinance

No. 1, April 20, 1963, to provide and promote better living

conditions for all persons residing on the Oneida Reservation and,

WHEREAS: The Oneida Housing Authority has provided safe and sanitary housing

for a number of Oneida residents at this time, and

WHEREAS: The Oneida Housing Authority is proceeding to convert project 10-3

rental units to mutual help due to the federal government cut backs on the number of HUD homes being made available to tribes and the

number of tribal members seeking home ownership.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby supports and endorses the Oneida Housing Authority's proposal for conversion of the 10-3 rental project to mutual help home ownership program and agrees that the Oneida Housing Authority shall manage and implement this program as successfully as possible.

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom 7 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 7 day of March, 1985; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, 6 members against, and 6 members abstaining: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

L. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee